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Table IV—Total Placements, by Industries, Year Ended
31st March, 1949—continued
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"t Industrial Group. Males. Females. Total.
Percentage

of Tot*!
Placements.

Tertiary Industry
Transport and Communication-

Rail transport
Road, water, and air transport
Post and telegraph

402
360
251

10
10
44

412
370
295

2-0
1*8
1-4

Sub-total 1,013 64 1,077 5-2

Distribution and Finance-
Wholesale and retail trade
Finance and insurance
Other agencies

1,038
42
27

425
47
78

1,463
89

105

7-0
0-4
0-5

Sub-total 1,107 550 1,657 7-9

Domestic and Personal Services —

Hotels and restaurants
Personal services, recreation, &c.

248
246

545
292

793
538

3-8
2-5

Sub-total 494 837
j

1,331 | 6-3

Administration and Professional—
Hospitals
Medical and hygienic services
Educational, professional, &c. ..

Government services (n.e.i.)
Local authorities (n.e.i.)

163
75

115
318
118

569
13

158
275

5

732
88

273
593
123

3-5
0-4
1-3
2-8
0-6

Sub-total 789 1,020 1,809 •8-6

Other Services—

Sub-total 2 2 4

Tertiary industry total 3,405 2,473 5,878 28-0

Total, all industries 14,686 6,309 20,995 100-0
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