Table IV-Total Placements, by Industries, Year Ended 31st March, 1949—continued

Industrial Group.	The second secon	Males.	Females.	Total.	Percentage of Total Placements.
Tertiary Industry					
Transport and Communication—	!	402	10	412	2.0
Rail transport	• • •	360	10	$\frac{412}{370}$	1.8
Road, water, and air transport	• • •	251	44	$\frac{370}{295}$	1.8
Post and telegraph	• •	201	44	290	1.4
Sub-total		1,013	64	1,077	5.2
Distribution and Finance—					
Wholesale and retail trade		1.038	425	1,463	7.0
Finance and insurance		42	47	89	0.4
Other agencies		$\frac{12}{27}$	78	105	0.5
Omer agencies			.0	100	0.5
Sub-total		1,107	550	1,657	$7 \cdot 9$
Domestic and Personal Services-					
Hotels and restaurants	!	248	545	793	3.8
Personal services, recreation, &c.		246	292	538	2.5
Sub-total	-	494	837	1,331	6.3
Sub-total	••!	494	881	1,,,,,1	0.0
Administration and Professional—	-				
Hospitals		163	569	732	3.5
Medical and hygienic services		75	13	88	0.4
Educational, professional, &c		115	158	273	1.3
Government services (n.e.i.)		318	275	593	2.8
Local authorities (n.e.i.)		118	5	123	0.6
Sub-total		789	1,020	1,809	•8.6
					-l
Other Services—	i				
Sub-total	••	2	2	4	
Tertiary industry total		3,405	2,473	5,878	28-0
Total, all industries		14,686	6,309	20,995	100.0